RESOLUTION 2024-056
VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA

A RESOLUTION APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA,
CORNERSTONE DEVELOPMENT OF S.E. WISCONSIN, LLC AND THE GLEN AT
WATERS EDGE, LLC FOR THE GLEN AT WATERS EDGE

The Village Board for the Village of Caledonia, Racine County, WI do resolve as follows:

WHEREAS, the Village of Caledonia created Tax Incremental District No. 5 (“TID 5)
as a “rehabilitation — conservation” district; and

WHEREAS, Village and Cornerstone Development of S.E. Wisconsin entered into an
Amended Development Agreement for a development within TID 5 dated as of June 13, 2023 for
the development of property for a residential subdivision with certain financial participation by the
Village and with an assignment of certain rights to its affiliated entity The Glen at Waters Edge,
LLC (the “Amended Development Agreement”). The parties desire to amend the Amended
Development Agreement addressing the timeline for certain improvements and obligations;

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the First Amendment to the Amended Development
Agreement as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto is authorized and approved, and the Village
President and Village Clerk are authorized to execute said First Amendment to the Amended
Development Agreement and the Village Administrator and authorized Village Staff are
authorized to take such actions as are consistent with and as provided for in the Development
Agreement;

Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin, this Z ’ )
day of April 2024.

VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA

By: S enrrsoe
Thomas Weatherston
Village President

Attest: / P/ /LM -
J nn1fe1 Olsé(]
1llage Clerk

770272.150(1)



FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA,
CORNERSTONE DEVELOPMENT OF S.E. WISCONSIN, LL.C AND THE GLEN AT
WATERS EDGE, LLC FOR
THE GLEN AT WATERS EDGE

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO the Amended Development Agreement (this "First
Amendment") is made and entered into as of April 19, 2024, by and between Cornerstone
Development of S.E. Wisconsin, LLC and The Glen at Waters Edge, LLC (collectively, the
“Developer”) and Village of Caledonia (‘Village”).

RECITALS

A. Village and Developer entered into an Amended Development Agreement dated as
of June 13, 2023, a memorandum of which was recorded in the Office of the Racine County
Register of Deeds on June 20, 2023 as Document No. 2656532 pursuant to which development of
the property for a 30 single family home subdivision was planned, with certain financial
participation by the Village and with an assignment of certain rights to its affiliated entity The
Glen at Waters Edge, LLC (the “Development Agreement”).

B. The parties desire to amend certain provisions of the Development Agreement as
more particularly described below.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the Recitals and the mutual promises set forth below, the parties hereby
agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The foregoing Recitals are hereby incorporated herein by this reference.

2. Capitalized Terms. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this First Amendment shall
have the meanings ascribed to them in the Development Agreement.

3. Building Permit and Commence Construction. Article IV, Paragraph E is revised to read as
follows:

Except for the second lift of asphalt, Developer shall complete the construction of and
installation of all Public Improvements in accordance with the approved Village Project
Plans and Specifications, and will dedicate the same to the Village in accordance with the
Village inspection and acceptance procedures by June 1,2024. In addition Developer shall
apply for 2 building permits in May of 2024 and commence construction of these buildings
in the Project by not later than 3 weeks after receiving each respective permit, and
substantially complete construction of the Project in accordance with all zoning approvals
and the Project Plans, on or before the Completion Date. Copies of the Village-approved
Project Plans will be retained at the offices of the Village. If landscaping cannot be
completed due to seasonality, certificates of occupancy shall be issued, with landscaping to



be finished during the following growing season. The Village Building Inspector shall not
issue a certificate of occupancy for a building if the building does not conform to the
building plans, subject to any changes to the building plans that may have been approved
by the Village. Representative architecture for buildings in the Project is included in Exhibit
C, attached hereto.

4. Miscellaneous. Except as specifically amended in this First Amendment, the terms of the
Development Agreement remain unmodified and in full force and effect. This First
Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be
an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This
First Amendment may be executed via e-mail or facsimile transmission and all PDF (or
similar electronic format) or facsimile signatures shall be deemed originals for all purposes.
The parties shall record a Memorandum of First Amendment with the Racine County
Register of Deeds in substantial conformance with the prior form of Memorandum of
Development Agreement already recorded. This Memorandum of First Amendment
supplements, but does not replace, the prior recorded Memorandum of Development
Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment as of the date first
set forth above.

VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA

BY /Zem#ties. R
Thomas Weatherston, Village President

Attest: %W /

Jenglifer Olsen, Village Clerk

CORNERSTONE DEVELOPMENT OF S.E.
WISCONSIN, LLC

By:
John J. Wahlen, Managing Member

THE GLEN AT WATERS EDGE, LLC

By:
John J. Wahlen, Sole Member




EXHIBIT A

The Glen at Waters Edge, being a subdivision of a part of the Southwest ¥4 and Southeast /4 of
the Southwest Y of Section 16 and the Northeast Y of the Northwest V4 of Section 21, all in
Town 4 North, Range 23 East, in the Village of Caledonia Racine County Wisconsin with Lots 1
through 30, and four outlots.

Parcel IDs 104042316021160
104042316021010 104042316021170
104042316021020 104042316021180
104042316021030 104042316021190
104042316021040 104042316021200
104042316021050 104042316021210
104042316021060 104042316021220
104042316021070 104042316021230
104042316021080 104042316021240
104042316021090 104042316021250
104042316021100 104042316021260
104042316021110 104042316021270
104042316021120 104042316021280
104042316021130 104042316021290
104042316021140 104042316021300
104042316021150 104042316021001




EXHIBIT C
REPRESENTATIVE ARCHITECTURE

-20 -



EXHIBITC




s 30 1 LIS STOT “ISNONY 30 AYQ HIvl SHL QAYY {TL627-5) "STd "BISSO0 71 AGYED A8 VT SYM DOMMUSN SHL 10S6L—0T0-2Z
$Z07 MISMGLOS 40 AVO HISZ STHL CISIATA P
gy pagpSagi PSL DR A% peioeIep Py K T ey w1 (GU0) I YNy LT TS VAN
LMY (RSl sempaney PR FEZ YNy L9 IE Y1 HS
Aoy 3y ja veroe: YR TTEYAAT
q uaEApNS KE W 3030 20 ) dup g maan e WG Ang e WG V) BRSNS poads dVA ALIV301 1
- 4 Sww) o) wqD|) q I oG8 Amod SURSN BSEAPIRS WU )8 [ MO T 1 Mepng O] S o
L. TEn) pepipien foobe 1D Wa> Qe g WS MG GNEA BN [0 J2 EwUAQ WL 2
USROS SR WA 1) 8 s H
Auay g Aq pecuoied e XA UDpRUGHM PUD eSHDDEOISGI ‘mipdar PS USSADADS TG m
WA IO POGMASCN ASAUUNS P wizjsl 8 LRI qeda K e Y oje amE
BUREIN] PepAPUN fonbe D 1o WD) T TPON [RUX WATADGNS SR UNIA BO] [DHTMROM S§ 7l
3o ramang sl ESGIRS] SG [ SUME(G pIO A[ITP) S0 D} pepmml aq QA fmume
Zqea Gusp anmdm 3 pOD WIPD] [REMCOUS JSAULSIS VSRED © PO | GOD e IZ uoposs
~seadang 315y oPg 9] DsopmD Jo SHSIA = 4] PaFPas G TOGE ¥ JOPRY - v/1 “MN
s uedp P PR {RRSa mpmANS QRS $I9FR0 -
“UNTADEDNS I3 UILUA himdsguaas !
osEy | 00T 1 o W9 [P 0 wmung s Aq peupiupal puD peung o) 6 Kands usdn uEpED T B | GEENY mTﬂﬂjMw_L {.,: oo
B 4 P _OTITER BHIK S 03 ST ey i L
“WHOR ¥ D=0l L WSIPRE J8 v/i NT 5P Sz ey ymos 3% yUa T {Z-OvN] HZ goog S I
“wals wEpIe) wang oS SRWeSnl Wi O WK Pp) 0} PRTABAI oD SGpDed Y o £
'3 “Pusee—n
M oWl ey o pandum [ Duses pavow &) WPRE Deeq oy Guesmmeww somdu v
uu YL D PO NPRIPUTQ—eUD SIOR W 7 PO emq DY KUswaUTENa! IDETy (Y
™ & “oqucpens ¢ sEbfA W AQ PeAIDIDE %Y HOGK
_M - PO TS wEcsE, W 0 DETRSTE & Bupems Sy ey S (peusd =g o) DOREER
_v M m HOGIUCD [T LSO O R pepaguy Amoutry Sopq 31 71 ¥ $5 RO & Ledo oo
1 g el TAON € RHGNNEM ED3I0 BN CTE X SZ YE Yl § B01 9 i jmp pooy
__m B A § o] WOPEY mess of  TIpMART o4 5 0C IR OF X ST YT v1 E D 649
2§k o dddo TRy EUmRiGI e macis o v KD s of papag =q 190 69 9Y ~—F7A
" > Pid wS) URNUMIOUTR PUNDY SASSP) < —8
ety
jpa) pauy sad uq) 2061 BuSpaa sog Bupsommy P
Ll 7 Bun g, X AECR sppa LD G PEDR AD GRam D s ) S0 Y 00 LTRIETT e B
19 5% - [oaig 3ad xqy DY Bopfias B Sopamimey Sudp gl X SRR spRe (T S SRS - —O /3 om wou 1590 T
=4 - s
mm Muw gmﬂwww@ugﬂm%dhg % ,nwwm.umuwmdﬂw
g iy =il lﬁw@% 9
e E&@Dﬂwﬁxdﬁm TR s T AAS NS | Ees
! £l A P \\n 7 157 o7 Wy Tm
) » [
” d oy e A MR - St 8 & S W
m.0 (anen: 30 oL EpoGa) ; N OTILSTE ; " i - :
e e = =7 > |im
e S S ——— i _
ﬁﬂlﬂnuﬂ.mlagll 1T s 1| T |
neEtE e B s B _
. 1 3N
TRRICS I A0S TR o 3s ogsLt L 4s s86iL Y 1
Z-941 TS Tor#835f 300 15d) 00 JH]| —mmmmn R < - - R 2 " |
S 3 O s o £ o [ & ; & gl | g |
= 3 5 45 syso | B a5 orsu S p; = & El &
Vo2 = 545 59 B @ B ORI I T, TR [ SR [ A—— |
2 =) |
A N (1ssveaf 200 i) w_ E by - orm o ome | o !
\ ANYDT09 YD TRIDN NISNOOSAIE [ ; © G LA B 1
s uua\w 0205 s 5 6 | e [z [ Z ; T
= & 1 Iy - - (ormnd
N e NI L NN R s B — %
[~ N T, :__ e ) I m&u&l Wy ~ A £
B P 1 3 Iy s =LA g iz 12 coze
~— P L 2 (S =l Cid (13 AN ¥
/ T g g = &fml o4 = o 772 L i Dt G iz &,
. - B <. -, =1 3
~ 2 \E 2 > - /Nl = ' - s g 1
N, @ K I0E L : 2 ! 2 3 +
o 5 XT4 NYHL K AN i AR ¥ E
. WEIYRAI 34018 N\ T i i 2! FIWT)
~, 30 Y3Y YN ey & CANY ! ! |
/bﬁﬁ. .R /\Eu! M.NJ »x, i 1
RV ¥ (anend 3 @ @) B AgvgNnog s 5 \ g T | B
2 Lyl Dy T SAVM Az ® i - : FM_.xmﬂlllI
T T e e — S B e/ | T sl
ORI oTESE vds susrt [ AT AR e e oL v} JE S/ ! m._. 11 g
E R ® TTO L LA N\ oo NS 7 mme ([ H3
2c N - 2 W7 | O s asper SN % € = 5 om00z B33 I
= - 2 3 “
o N 5 = B M S ) Sy - T AN | B m.m & 3 mm
83 T = % P Y SN - Vgl N vl R
Is o oo T ; AN e g N\ -
<3 e Tl 3¢ SUNIAAN: 28 \ A 3 AnRte W@, !l i
- G [ 1
i 200S TR - e, N AT IR N ~ ] !
= 7 N AN N sms o f s mow AN
N s x o X\, 2 g = NN ¥
n-esc : 8 e NN 1 NN
4 ~
o o8 ss0soert 3ok @ 8 i AN N ) & <l 3V
$o0ts 1 prIRICOR EesaE avan B 3 - E
908 anns Aod 30A 0—3) o 1106 =~ Sf S | — LT/~ DUUONDN | 5..) SRS UL o T et .22 | R,
puod smoqIe) "N 00Ty " o o Py, E— MHT R = e
e ~ N SRR
(s3nev Lo} " N Ape— ~. N N 1
LGRISG ArLn i /7 Ny N . 7
o 2 anene—@ N Yy ST aEvEN T~ N, ~. t %
(MO 30 INTIA TR T “NISNODISIM “ALNNOO INIOVY “YINOQITVO 40 39VTHA 3HL NI “ISv3 £T 39NVH %]
uupm.w—uwﬁ e marey “HINON ¥ NMOL NI TIVY “IZ NOWDJ3S 30 /1 ISIMHINON 3HL 40 7/1 ISYIHINON 3HL GNY 91 NOUD3S H
weors nnd ana 2—() = 40 ¥/1 ISIMHLNOS FHL 40 +/1 ISYSHINOS ONV ¥/1 1S3MHLINOS 3HL 40 I¥Vd V JO NOISIAIGENS v ONGEE =3 [ Sy S S,
ez gl &/

T sZ==  A90d STYILVA LV NAT)D HHL

o R P (0 TP 0T SEL 9T 9T STED %

ET-m-3 4 Clpns o
% 494 ¥ OA




£ 30 T I53ns

£TUZ “LSNHINY 30 AYQ Hiri SHHL @ivd
$2TOZ WIBNGELAS 40 AVG HISZ STHL @SR

{ZL6T~S) "ST4 AISSOD T AQWVED A9 GRLIVNO SYM ININMAUISNT SHL

TYOIAL

RS T, TV T A poprassi T Tmg
(O P (1) IZ9ECPOY OTOEC UDEL'STHEL®
i L

AgTem | ROPSESH | Tomsion | o [mvs | sooesn | 00w ”" S
ROYERSZN | L10SCION | MSBLIGEN | ooy | Y9y | LeALE | com ”
- " sy apow £ Ippeds oy puo
nigoein | 1o | Iy [ v (o | Sos | ow | o oy oy vagolpminy < mns tpoe o Poh S pPe s
A00ITLN | ZOTIZEN | A0LZZN | oous | oves | J@Esdy | oom k4 w5 P 0 T00) N TPA QIS UC SUCHPUSI [UF PRASTS Yie PRORORC sasegaid smopoa
W UTIEIGA o PERIRE 9 @A (0% GOROPURO) PUS memesdq b uimep Jseofue puopTsjand pecoesy)
AGLITSIN | ASHATEYS | ALKIcES | s9us | zews | ssozy | oome i WG pspueumoons 8] | -umoAgmico jeweeq ef puodel yga ubpesp usgopunop pun Supeuus
1o FUCHPPO amba AOW “poojm W) Josu sspapunail o scussaxd siqraod wg of eNp ‘foy SBORPUR
39vyTerS | LOLISE0S | ALOELMS 1 OLMS | AU STACR aooe o I0E WD mEn] UOE EMMDI URUOOSGN 957 USRS YA sobpiemd of sen [opmapml Ajmunj-gmo
LTSS | MIRIZATS | M00rLS | ooy | sy oryise | oo 3 o - - = kot hailiclidi .
- = O YMONMOED HO4 NOUDHISIH 1Nangsve
ROVSESN | WOTIZSTS | RTITSRN | 1UGH |41IZC| 000006 | oomR
ROTITIZS | azizemN | Aorseses | a7y | eves | Soosesit | oom [] o o
*NIDA BlISK, OD X} AUD SBple) Daty wands indy
AczzaN | Acisoss | Aevizas |woter | eict| Lz | oo 5 PG AT UGgA PeRO[D 5q [ UM PEGNPTI 0 BUAMD 40 KIDA PUby b PEoE o SudWp o B
ZZLLMS | L0SLEsS | ASWaTeS [ o | ssw | LomS | wmxf zTO [
ATITEN | LTINS | ASIIHS | WS | WS | SED | o] s PP U@ PRt 6 [OOE (EAC0 PID daeye TOY Tatioy “Bu) MPGIUD pepmuzmicp L Bupg ¥
. DUy sogoamsels s v) pegayeid eq
LTRSS | ZSOSTESS | ACHATES | 1006 | Svms | LTSl | o0WST o o I . - w Pl A S AL 5
LOZIZEM | ASOSCOSS | ASTEILHS |STort |&ZBrl|  SEISZE | oSz | HuvoN JR—
I6TAZEEN | ZSOSENSS | ASTSEHS |ovew jewsst| LSSz oome| o |3 Ampoy Jo pupbes e Lul £ jers oWOpe RAuoo peea Kqodpmmu L7 agh W pecisp €S
Tees mApnn pun pACIES GogpsSes PREDITP IO PORD §O UoRdeSm g fgm PN [ORE ‘my
IILTTTIN | LOLIZOWN | AevIZSN | S5 | LT 00,108 we| LT G PUD SesTnd ‘Salpes WEACKRIA ‘EQAE BRAN S0 UsAc sajoplen JUD jo SOISTLERR Jo DeOURY T
ZGLTEZN | IrL00N | SN | =B | T LNz | wmz) s PeqR aq [AE DRl SORANAL FRY DIGHA SASEAGY 3O UCIDRERID T
XOOT0OMN | RErITLON { ASWLrEN | 8090 | ST 173 05T rTO ol “SEROSN [UTIDN 0 JUKUIDEE] B POS seyDasy
P A ey kq pecdic o i w uprpedly pub Subgsy, o SO wRML CupoA smpn o)
ND0Z00IS | MOYSLEIS | MGTSCIYS | somz |vrec | msres | woewe | v To pammba aq Aom 10 {Ro "DAN UORPAMIRN PIOT O] PTGNRA 8q [T WDHDCTIS PuD ‘S BUpOg L
BOYSiEIS | 2Sners | issems | wws (wre | LZ0ED | oo [ gy Sasqes e of oo #q [O9 1Dl
LLPECOrS | A0S | A0S | w0 | s | oemr | oom | Ty 0 T LA £ () Jpm) RNl LoTR P PIPA S PN S0 SO0
IorsomN | Iossraan | ASUSON | ecos [ zow | sy | oom = SROLLORIS S NOLLVASSS=-
LSRN | MOTILSON | ITUNSIN | 2019 | o5 | Saesy | oome T
Aoniieon | moreromy | MSozooN | vy | orwy | oler | oom ”
AOOZOOLS | MOVSYSIN | AWZTS | eoss |oroer| Orers | oo 3 satizem |arossws | icerss | o5 | e et |oomm r
MOYarSN | 3Z00SOWN | MSLESZIN | ozez | eom | vSLir | OO ¥T 3 LI0HGIES | TILS0SES | LEIOEGS | VDS | O¥OS | JOCOZ | 0osDOL <
TeraTLON | TZ0ASHON [ 2S0rB0SON | 5 | 2l LIET | o To LSLIZAN | 24090905 | iscwss | 1ee | P S0Z&» | ooSIOl|  Hinos
320050IN | UL0SYON | EFB005L0N | 49y | sOvs | JSESS | oome 7 igiizew | Loozzess | Ligeems | vwec | sw | Zvswr 0TSes T
ISSEREIN | FLTZCHON | ZSLONZIN | ovme | sews | gnwst |omoe | 1B L ISLITSN | Z#09088S | LECZZWES | HUBL | VL | LS0ZRY  [oowoor| VR 5
Liviizes | 38050835 | ISTSR0ses | ogoy | ovow | STASS | 0SS o Lzseson | Zozesmd | dsvesvon | 4eir | mam | bosvss WS 4 ’
15050895 | AZONECSLS | LMLCLS | 09TML | L] BSRH | oooss LLDOZON | ZZSLISN | LZnersN | vl | wu | olamss | oooe 3
: 3205065 | Asvaeses | ASeELsSS | v0r| vl | Izol | ooss ASLLLOAN | ToLDOZDN | MSHZRCODN | p9 | ol | ZUSy | oo T
LEr0C6S | ZBlIz6 | ASvissenN | svul | seu | JSaol | oguss s AZINLEN | ASTILON | ASOrSISSN | oo | ssis | TS0y | oove zZ
LI#MZ3S | TBLITEN | ISULSZES | e | 6nee|  JOZET | ooDss | HINOS KRS | Azsims | asooins | sowe | 519 | SSosy | oom 3
IS0SCOS | ToaLieS | AU | o [ o | ZLEZ | ooy MLLTEI0S | REZRCEYS | ASWSLES | mis | ecws 90zy | oo 3
Lpciss |Ionsus| Liogeses | sosit | iess | wmizor | ovmes ISLIGHS | MLLICS0S | RECOITS | 198z | Sew | ZRZeF | wow o
orS5uS | LTSZeS | ISYRSIUS | oo7L|enRy | JSREEDL | oomss 3 KOZISS | ASTISEM | J0CI0SES | 19¥E [SYIoy | JBEEsT | 0P [Ivs-3e-T| €
35060055 | ToToeZus | Asnseus |osvz|zenz|  L6L0T | oo0ss | HINON ASLISEW | A9TES0N | ASLESZIN | ¥9IE | teee 0.5%55 OFSE 3 z
5L5L9BS | LGLIZERN | ISORELES | 909 | o® | w6z | ooy I3 19090585 | ZLISES | LAWNLS | oz | 9T orsrl orsar z
IS0SEESS | 50,0655 | ISWISES | 959 | 953 B5580 | oowm | se-va AriSSIES | ROGITEN | LEES | viee | v | w@ez 07S3L b
IMILGS | LOULZS | ASTLOZS | eovez [esEez| 65N | orsw hana-/d Lacs0egs | A0zizeN | s | ooe | ssog S0Zex orss [ Rinos
LTSRS | LOLIZEIN | AST0C080S | 89% | 0995 | SMIS | oo | usaw/n Lyconses | oizeN | Aoz | s | soms sozr | ooms oF
2S0SCHSS | TMLIZSIN | ZOTCANS | @ITHE |WEE| JOSUIC [0S | VD 3 34030805 | ZonseN | LTSS | orms | s Sozer LEARRE i
100 INzoNel. | N 1EoNvs | oHRaEs quoks | quoed | v | oMY e fsoiowd | (st | oW 1o ey | i xesne. | omeE @0 | oo | Y | oNy tanes | s | Suan | o

“NISNOOSIM AINNCO INIOYY ‘YINOGITVO JO 3OVTIA 3HL NI “ISY3 £T 39NV

‘HINON ¥ NMOL NI TI¥ °IZ NOLLO3S 4O ¥/} ISIMHINON JHL 40 #/1 ISYIHLNON 3HL ONV 91 NOLD3S
40 ¥/} ISIMHINGS 3HL 30 7/1 ISVAHINOS GNY 7/1 ISIMHINGS SHL 40 L¥V4 V 30 NOISINGENS ¥ ONI3§

I0dH SYALVAM LV NATO) dHL

10~36L~0Y0-2Z

LOd ¥EIOA




Wi
Ni 1
Meaan O drien - Depoty Cack

s

)

CERTIFICATE OF VILLAGE TREASUEBER:

STAIE OF WISCOMSN )

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY TREASURER:
oF

COUNTY OF WADKESHA)
W 3

ORTH,

S noz
B e AT WA L LLC

JET < [
REVISED THIS 2ZBTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2023
DATED THIS 14TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2023

RANGE 23 EAST, IN THE VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA, RACINE COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

CORPORATE OWNER'S CERTIFICATE OF DEDICATION:
i s

Weness the hond ond sacl of waid Gwner Ris JL'/‘ day of

THE GLEN AT WATERS EDGE

BEING A SUBDMISION OF A PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND SQUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 16 AND THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST /4 OF SECTION 21, ALL IN TOWN 4 N

YOL 34 PG745

Certificd__Novamber 13,2023

=.236.15,236.16, 23620 04 23621 (1) and (), Wis.

Stas. ey provided by 5. 236,12, Wic Sars.

£y

HITITTURO R
il
%gaégéﬁa“g §§§§

pelor
not be
eczarasmt

Jh i, aihy o
gﬁ%ﬁgmzx@z H

fhair respective succersey ond

ST 1S 5

SHEET 3 3

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY GRADY L GOSSER, PLS. (5-2972)

=
2} 22—-040—-736-01




